BRITISH
COLUMBIA

MINFILE Production Detail Report

BC Geological Survey

Ministry of Energy, Mines and Petroleum Resources

| MINFILE Number: 092INW043 Name: BASQUE NO. 1 Status: Past Producer
Production Tonnes Tonnes Grams Kilograms
Year Mined Milled Commodity Recovered Recovered
1942 59 Magnesium Sulphate 59,000
1938 2,721 2,721 Magnesium Sulphate 2,721,000
1923 2,086 453 Magnesium Sulphate 453,000
1922 1,088 1,088 Magnesium Sulphate 1,088,000
1920 725 725 Magnesium Sulphate 725,000
1919 125 125 Magnesium Sulphate 125,000
1918 181 181 Magnesium Sulphate 181,000
|Summary Totals
| MINFILE Number: 092INW043 Name: BASQUE NO. 1 Status: Past Producer
| Metric | | Imperial
| Mined | 6,926 tonnes 7,634 tons
| Milled | 5,352 tonnes 5,899 tons

Recovery:

Comments:

1942
1938
1923
1922
1920
1919
1918

Magnesium Sulphate

5,352,000 kilograms

Shipped from the refinery at Ashcroft; Bulletin 4, page 112.

Production from 1934 to 1938; Bulletin 4, page 112.

1633 tonnes is stockpiled; Goudge, 1924.

Shipped.
Shipped.
Shipped.
Stockpiled.

11,799,140 pounds

Sunday, November 9, 2025

MINFILE Number:

092INW043

Page 1 of 1




