

MINFILE Number: 092INW043	Name: BASQUE NO. 1	Status: Past Producer
----------------------------------	---------------------------	------------------------------

Production Year	Tonnes Mined	Tonnes Milled	Commodity	Grams Recovered	Kilograms Recovered
1942		59	Magnesium Sulphate		59,000
1938	2,721	2,721	Magnesium Sulphate		2,721,000
1923	2,086	453	Magnesium Sulphate		453,000
1922	1,088	1,088	Magnesium Sulphate		1,088,000
1920	725	725	Magnesium Sulphate		725,000
1919	125	125	Magnesium Sulphate		125,000
1918	181	181	Magnesium Sulphate		181,000

Summary Totals

MINFILE Number: 092INW043	Name: BASQUE NO. 1	Status: Past Producer
----------------------------------	---------------------------	------------------------------

	Metric	Imperial
Mined	6,926 tonnes	7,634 tons
Milled	5,352 tonnes	5,899 tons

Recovery:

Magnesium Sulphate	5,352,000 kilograms	11,799,140 pounds
--------------------	---------------------	-------------------

Comments:

1942	Shipped from the refinery at Ashcroft; Bulletin 4, page 112.
1938	Production from 1934 to 1938; Bulletin 4, page 112.
1923	1633 tonnes is stockpiled; Goudge, 1924.
1922	Shipped.
1920	Shipped.
1919	Shipped.
1918	Stockpiled.